
411 West First Street
Duluth, Minnesota 55802City of Duluth

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-0550R Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Agenda Ready

File created: In control:7/9/2024 Public Safety

On agenda: Final action:7/15/2024

Title: RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT
FOR SERVICES BETWEEN ST. LOUIS COUNTY AND THE CITY OF DULUTH FOR FY 2021
OPERATION STONEGARDEN PROVIDING FOR AN ADDITIONAL ALLOCATION OF FUNDS TO
THE CITY IN THE AMOUNT OF $6,634 FOR LAW ENFORCEMEN SERVICES UNDER THE GRANT
FROM THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Document A

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT
FOR SERVICES BETWEEN ST. LOUIS COUNTY AND THE CITY OF DULUTH FOR FY 2021
OPERATION STONEGARDEN PROVIDING FOR AN ADDITIONAL ALLOCATION OF FUNDS TO
THE CITY IN THE AMOUNT OF $6,634 FOR LAW ENFORCEMEN SERVICES UNDER THE
GRANT FROM THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY.

CITY PROPOSAL:
RESOLVED, that the proper city officials are hereby authorized to execute a first  amendment

to the agreement for services between St. Louis county and the city for FY 2021 Operation
Stonegarden (city contract no. 24535) providing for an additional allocation of funds to the city in the
amount of $6,634 to be used for Duluth police department law enforcement personnel operational
overtime and fringe benefits, for a new total not to exceed $58,727; funds to be deposited into fund
number 215-200-2297-4210-02; said first amendment to be substantially the same as the attached
Document A.

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE:  This resolution authorizes the proper city officials to execute a first
amendment to the agreement for services between St. Louis county and the city of Duluth for FY
2021 Operation Stonegarden.  This amendment allocates an additional $6,634 in funding to the city
for overtime and fringe benefits for increased services provided by law enforcement personnel under
the terms of the grant from the U.S. Department of Public Safety.

City of Duluth Printed on 7/16/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

